MTC              Transient Voltage Suppressor
ESD , EFT , Surge Suppressor & EMI / RFI Filter
0402 DM Series
 Specifications
 Packaging Tape and Reel T 7 inch reel (10,000 pcs.)※
Material Body:Semiconducting Ceramic Terminals: Ni/Sn plated (code“P”)※
 Operating Temperature ※ -40 to +85  (without derating)℃
 Solderability 260  2 sec ( IEC 60068※ ℃ -2-58)
 Soldering Heat Resistance 260  5 sec※ ℃  (IEC 60068-2-58)
 Response Time <0.5ns※
※Temperature coefficient(αV ) of clamping voltage (Vc) @
   specified test current <0.01%/℃
 Power dissipation 0.05W max※
 Withstand ESD durability test severity of IEC 61000※ -4-2 Level 4：
Contact discharge mode ; typical 8KV,max 20KV Air discharge mode ;
 typical  15KV,max 30KV Standards
IEC 61000-4-2
IEC 61000-4-3
IEC 61000-4-4
IEC 61000-4-5
Type
Allowable continuous
working voltage
VM(DC) (V)
Breakdown voltage at
1mA(DC) test current
VN(DC) (V)
Max. clamping voltage
at spec. current (8/20μs)
VC (V@A)
Typ. Capacitance
1MHz
    Ctyp. (pF)
Typical Inductance
 Ltyp.
(nH)
EPD02S3R3DM271PT 3.3 4.5 ~ 6.0 9.5@ 1 250 ~ 300 0.8
EPD02S5R5DM301PT 5.5 7.8 ~ 9.8 15.0@ 1 280 ~ 330 0.8
EPD02S120DM191PT 12.0 15.0 ~ 18.0 25.5@ 1 170 ~ 210 0.8
How to order
PD  02  S  3R3  DM  271  P  T
Type code
PolyDiode
Chip Size 02
= EIA0402
Single Chip
Allowable
Working voltage
3R3 = 3.3VDC
Diode-mode
application
Capacitance Code
271= 27×10¹
201= 20×10¹
Termination Code
P: Electroplating by Ni/Sn
Packing Code
T: Tape&Reel B:
Bulk
MTC              Transient Voltage Suppressor
ESD Protection of High Speed Signal Lines
0402 H Series
Specifications
 Packaging Tape and Reel T 7 inch reel (10,000 pcs.)※
Material Body:Semiconducting Ceramic Terminals: Ni/Sn plated (code“P”)※
 Operating Temperature ※ -40 to +85  (without derating)℃
 Solderability 260  2 sec ( IEC 60068※ ℃ -2-58)
 Soldering Heat Resistance 260  5 sec (IEC 60068※ ℃ -2-58)
 Response Time <0.5ns※
※Temperature coefficient(αV ) of clamping voltage (Vc) @
   specified test current <0.01%/℃
 Powe※ r dissipation 0.05W max
 Withstand ESD durability test severity of IEC 61000※ -4-2 Level 4：
Contact discharge mode ; typical 8KV,max 20KV Air discharge mode ;
 typical  15KV,max 30KV Standards
IEC 61000-4-2
IEC 61000-4-3
IEC 61000-4-4
Type Allowable continuous
working voltage VM(DC)
(V)
Breakdown voltage at
1mA(DC) test current
VN(DC) (V)
Max. clamping voltage
at spec. current (8/20μs)
VC (V@A)
Typ. Capacitance 1MHz
Ctyp. (pF)
Typical Inductance Ltyp.
(nH)
EPD02S180H300PT  2~18  22 ~ 32  50@ 1  30  0.8
EPD02S180H200PT  2~18  22 ~ 32  50@ 1  20  0.8
EPD02S180H100PT  2~18  22 ~ 32  55@ 1  10 0.8
EPD02S180H050PT  2~18  45 ~ 60  100@ 1  5 0.8
EPD02S180H020CT  2~18  320 ~ 360  520@ 1  2  0.8
How to order
PD  02  S  180  H  300  P  T
Type code
PolyDiode
Chip Size
02 = EIA0402
Single Chip
Allowable
Working voltage
180 = 2~18VDC
High-speed
signal line
application
Capacitance
Code
300= 30×100
050= 5×100
Termination
Code
 P: Electroplating
by Ni/Sn
Packing Code T:
Tape&Reel
B: Bulk
MTC              Transient Voltage Suppressor
ESD 、EFT 、Surge Suppressor & EMI/RFI Filter
0402 N Series
Specifications
 Packaging Tape and Reel T 7 inch reel (10,000 pcs.)※
Material Body:Semiconducting Ceramic Terminals: Ni/Sn plated (code“P”)※
 Operati※ ng Temperature -40 to +85  (without derating)℃
 Solderability 260  2 sec ( IEC 60068※ ℃ -2-58)
 Soldering Heat Resistance 260  5 sec (IEC 60068※ ℃ -2-58)
 Response Time <0.5ns※
※Temperature coefficient(αV ) of clamping voltage (Vc) @
   specified test current <0.01%/℃
 Power dissipation 0.05W max※
 Withstand ESD durability test severity of IEC 61000※ -4-2 Level 4：
Contact discharge mode ; typical 8KV,max 20KV Air discharge mode ;
 typical  15KV,max 30KV Standards
IEC 61000-4-2
IEC 61000-4-3
IEC 61000-4-4
IEC 61000-4-5
Type
Allowable continuous
working voltage VM(DC)
(V)
Breakdown voltage at
1mA(DC) test current
VN(DC) (V)
Max. clamping voltage
at spec. current (8/20μs)
VC (V@A)
Typ.
Capacitance
1MHzCtyp.      (pF)
Typical Inductance
 Ltyp
. (nH)
EPD02S030N271PT  3.3  4.5 ~ 6.0  10.5@ 1  250 ~ 300  0.8
EPD02S050N161PT  5.5  8.0 ~ 11.0  18.5@ 1  140 ~ 180 0.8
EPD02S120N121PT  12.0  16.0 ~ 19.0  27.5@ 1  100 ~ 140 0.8
EPD02S180N850PT  18.0  23.0 ~ 28.0  40.5@ 1     80 ~ 120  0.8
How to order
PD  02  S  030  N  271  P  T
Type code
PolyDiode
Chip Size
 02 = EIA0402
Single Chip
Allowable
Working voltage
030 = 3.3VDC
Normal
application
Capacitance
Code
 271= 27×10¹
161=16×10¹
Termination
Code
P: Electroplating
by Ni/Sn
Packing Code
T: Tape&Reel B:
Bulk
MTC              Transient Voltage Suppressor
ESD 、EFT 、Surge Suppressor & EMI/RFI Filter
0603 DM Series
Specifications
※ Packaging Tape and Reel T 7 inch reel (4,000 pcs.)
※ Material Body: Semiconducting Ceramic Terminals:
Ni/Sn plated (code“P”)
※ Operating Temperature -40 to +85℃ (without derating)
※ Solderability 260℃ 2 sec ( IEC 60068-2-58)
※ Soldering Heat Resistance 260  5 sec. (IEC 60068℃ -2-58)
※ Response Time <0.5ns
※ Temperature coefficient(αV ) of clamping voltage (Vc)
 @ specified test current <0.01%/  ℃
 Power dissipation 0.05W max. ※
 Power dissipation 0.05W max※
 Withstand ESD durability test severity of IEC 61000※ -4-2 Level 4：
Contact discharge mode ; typical 8KV,max 20KV Air discharge mode ;
 typical  15KV,max 30KV Standards
IEC 61000-4-2
IEC 61000-4-3
IEC 61000-4-4
IEC 61000-4-5
Type
Allowable continuous
working voltage VM(DC)
(V)
Breakdown voltage at
1mA(DC) test current
VN(DC) (V)
Max. clamping voltage
at spec. current (8/20μs)
VC (V@A)
Typ.
Capacitance
1MHz Ctyp. (pF)
Typical Inductance
Ltyp. (nH)
EPD03S5R5DM651PT  5.5  7.8 ~ 9.8  15.0@ 1  570 ~ 710  1.0
EPD03S120DM311PT  12.0  15.0 ~ 18.0  25.5 @ 1  270 ~ 330  1.0
How to order
PD  03  S  5R5  DM  651  P  T
Type code
PolyDiode
Chip Size
 03 = EIA0603
Single Chip
Allowable
Working voltage
5R5 = 5.5VDC
Diode-mode
application
Capacitance
Code
 651= 65×10¹
Termination
Code
 P: Electroplating
by Ni/Sn
Packing Code
T: Tape&Reel B:
Bulk
MTC              Transient Voltage Suppressor
ESD Protection of High Speed Signal Lines
0603 H Series
Specifications
※ Packaging Tape and Reel T 7 inch reel (4,000 pcs.)
※ Material Body: Semiconducting Ceramic Terminals:
Ni/Sn plated (code“P”)
※ Operating Temperature -40 to +85℃ (without derating)
※ Solderability 260℃ 2 sec ( IEC 60068-2-58)
※ Soldering Heat Resistance 260  5 sec. (IEC 60068℃ -2-58)
※ Response Time <0.5ns
※ Temperature coefficient(αV ) of clamping voltage (Vc)
 @ specified test current <0.01%/  ℃
 Power dissipation 0.※ 05W max.
 Power dissipation 0.05W max※
 Withstand ESD durability test severity of IEC 61000※ -4-2 Level 4：
Contact discharge mode ; typical 8KV,max 20KV Air discharge mode ;
 typical  15KV,max 30KV Standards
IEC 61000-4-2
IEC 61000-4-3
IEC 61000-4-4
Type
Allowable continuous
working voltage VM(DC)
(V)
Breakdown voltage at
1mA(DC) test current
VN(DC) (V)
Max. clamping voltage
at spec. current (8/20μs)
VC (V@A)
Typ. Capacitance 1MHz
Ctyp. (pF)
Typical Inductance Ltyp.
(nH)
EPD03S180H300PT  2~18  22 ~ 32  50@ 1  30  1.0
EPD03S180H200PT  2~18  22 ~ 32  50@ 1  20  1.0
EPD03S180H100PT  2~18  22 ~ 32  55@ 1  10  1.0
EPD03S180H050PT  2~18  45 ~ 60  100@ 1  5 1.0
EPD03S180H020PT  2~18  360 ~ 400  580@ 1  2  1.0
How to order
PD  03  S  180  H  300  P  T
Type code
PolyDiode
Chip Size
03 = EIA0603
Single Chip
Allowable
Working voltage
180 = 2~18VDC
High-speed
Signal line
application
Capacitance
Code
300= 30×100
050= 5×100
Termination
Code
P: Electroplating
by Ni/Sn
Packing Code
 T: Tape&Reel
B: Bulk
MTC              Transient Voltage Suppressor
ESD Protection of High Speed Signal Lines
0603 N Series
 Specifications
※ Packaging Tape and Reel T 7 inch reel (4,000 pcs.)
※ Material Body: Semiconducting Ceramic Terminals:
Ni/Sn plated (code“P”)
※ Operating Temperature -40 to +85℃ (without derating)
※ Solderability 260℃ 2 sec ( IEC 60068-2-58)
※ Soldering Heat Resistance 260  5 sec. (IEC 60068℃ -2-58)
※ Response Time <0.5ns
※ Temperature coefficient(αV ) of clamping voltage (Vc)
 @ specified test current <0.01%/  ℃
 Power dissipation 0.05W max. ※
 Power dissipation 0.05W max※
 Withstand ESD durability test severity of IEC 61000※ -4-2 Level 4：
Contact discharge mode ; typical 8KV,max 20KV Air discharge mode ;
 typical  15KV,max 30KV Standards
IEC 61000-4-2
IEC 61000-4-3
IEC 61000-4-4
IEC 61000-4-5
Type
Allowable continuous
working voltage VM(DC)
(V)
Breakdown voltage at
1mA(DC) test current
VN(DC) (V)
Max. clamping voltage
at spec. current (8/20μs)
VC (V@A)
Typ.
Capacitance
1MHz Ctyp. (pF)
Typical Inductance
 Ltyp. (nH)
EPD03S030N701PT  3.3  4.5 ~ 6.0  10.5@ 1   630 ~ 770  1.0
EPD03S050N651PT 5.5  8.0 ~ 11.0  18.5@ 1   570 ~ 710  1.0
EPD03S120N311PT 12.0  16.0 ~ 19.0  27.5@ 1  270 ~ 330  1.0
EPD03S180N231PT 18.0  23.0 ~ 28.0  40.5@ 1    200 ~ 250  1.0
How to order
PD  03  S  030  N  701  P  T
Type code
PolyDiode
Chip Size
03 = EIA0603
Single Chip
Allowable
Working voltage
030 = 3.3VDC
Normal
application
Capacitance
Code
 701= 70×10¹
231= 23×10¹
Termination
Code
P: Electroplating
by Ni/Sn
Packing Code
T: Tape&Reel B:
Bulk